
  

 

5950/20   JAS/mf 1 

 ECOMP.1.B.  EN 
 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 10 February 2020 
(OR. en) 
 
 
5950/20 
 
 
 
 
EF 19 
ECOFIN 70 
SURE 4 
CODEC 92 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2017/0232(COD) 

 

  

 

INFORMATION NOTE 

From: General Secretariat of the Council 

To: Delegations 

No. Cion doc.: COM(2017) 538 final 

Subject: Proposal for a REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND 
OF THE COUNCIL amending Regulation (EU) No 1092/2010 on European 
Union macro-prudential oversight of the financial system and establishing a 
European Systemic Risk Board 

- list of working papers (WK) distributed 
  

The following working papers (WK) were distributed by the General Secretariat of the Council with 

regard to the above file: 

 

Reference Creation 

date 

Subject 

WK 5631 2019 

INIT 

3/05/2019 Financial services files expected to undergo the 

Corrigendum Procedure in the European Parliament 

WK 3798 2019 

INIT 

15/03/2019 4CT - ESRB 

WK 3793 2019 

INIT 

15/03/2019 Presidency Flash Note 14 March 

WK 3791 2019 

INIT 

15/03/2019 Agenda 

(15 March 2019) 

WK 3339 2019 

INIT 

7/03/2019 Agenda  

(7 March 2019) 

WK 3285 2019 

INIT 

7/03/2019 Presidency non-paper on ESRB issues 

013626/EU XXVII. GP
Eingelangt am 23/02/20

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5950/20;Nr:5950;Year:20&comp=5950%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5950/20;Nr:5950;Year:20&comp=5950%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5950/20;Nr:5950;Year:20&comp=5950%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:EF%2019;Code:EF;Nr:19&comp=EF%7C19%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ECOFIN%2070;Code:ECOFIN;Nr:70&comp=ECOFIN%7C70%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:SURE%204;Code:SURE;Nr:4&comp=SURE%7C4%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%2092;Code:CODEC;Nr:92&comp=CODEC%7C92%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2017;Nr:0232;Code:COD&comp=0232%7C2017%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:COM;Year:2017;Nr:538&comp=538%7C2017%7CCOM
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1092/2010;Nr:1092;Year:2010&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:5631;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:3798;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:3793;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:3791;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:3339;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:3285;Year:2019&comp=


 

 

5950/20   JAS/mf 2 

 ECOMP.1.B.  EN 
 

 

WK 2912 2019 

INIT 

28/02/2019 Commission Non Paper ESFS Review 

WK 2910 2019 

INIT 

28/02/2019 Working Party on Financial Services  (ESFS review 

package)  AGENDA 

WK 2413 2019 

ADD 1 

19/02/2019 ANNEX to Presidency Note - EP only and political vs. 

technical 

WK 2413 2019 

INIT 

19/02/2019 Presidency Note - EP only and political vs. technical 

WK 2411 2019 

INIT 

19/02/2019 Agenda 

(20 February 2019) 

WK 2133 2019 

INIT 

13/02/2019 Draft Agenda 

ESFS Review - 2017/0230(COD), 2017/0231 (COD), 

2017/0232 (COD) 

1st Trilogue: Thursday, 14 February 2019, 09.00-12.00 

WK 1385 2019 

INIT 

30/01/2019 ESRB regulation compromise proposal of 5 December 

2018 

WK 1368 2019 

INIT 

30/01/2019 Agenda 

(31 January 2019) 

WK 1312 2019 

INIT 

30/01/2019 Presidency Note 

WK 320 2019 INIT 10/01/2019 Presidency note 

WK 316 2019 INIT 10/01/2019 Agenda 

(11 January 2019) 

WK 15157 2018 

INIT 

05/12/2018 Presidency Note on ESFS: Preparation of the next 

COREPER  

WK 15154 2018 

INIT 

05/12/2018 Working Party on Financial Services ESFS Review 

package 7 December  Draft Agenda 

WK 13421 2018 

INIT 

06/11/2018 Explanatory Note - ESRB 

- Presidency Non-Paper 

WK 13418 2018 

INIT 

06/11/2018 Presidency compromise proposal ESRB 

WK 13417 2018 

INIT 

06/11/2018 Draft Agenda 

(12 November 2018) 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5950/20;Nr:5950;Year:20&comp=5950%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:2912;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:2910;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAG&code2=R-3435&gruppen=&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:2413;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:2413;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:2411;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:2133;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2017;Nr:0230;Code:COD&comp=0230%7C2017%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2017;Nr:0231;Code:COD&comp=0231%7C2017%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2017;Nr:0232;Code:COD&comp=0232%7C2017%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:1385;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:1368;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:1312;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:320;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:316;Year:2019&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:15157;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:15154;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAG&code2=R-3435&gruppen=&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:13421;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:13418;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:13417;Year:2018&comp=


 

 

5950/20   JAS/mf 3 

 ECOMP.1.B.  EN 
 

 

WK 6020 2018 

INIT 

18/05/2018 Proposal for a 

REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT 

AND OF THE COUNCIL 

amending Regulation (EU) No 1092/2010 on European 

Union macro-prudential oversight of the financial system 

and establishing a European Systemic Risk Board 

WK 6019 2018 

INIT 

18/05/2018 Working Party on Financial Services - ESFS Review 

package (ESRB) 

May 28, 2018 (14.30) 

Agenda 

WK 6018 2018 

INIT 

18/05/2018 ECB staff reflections on the German non-paper on the 

establishment of an ESRB Managing Director  

WK 6017 2018 

INIT 

18/05/2018 DE comment: Enhancing the ESRB’s identity and 
autonomy by creating the position of the ESRB Managing 

Director 

WK 3617 2018 

INIT 

22/03/2018 Non-banking representation at the ESRB 

WK 3614 2018 

INIT 

22/03/2018 Working Party on Financial Services - ESFS Review 

package (ESRB) 

March 26, 2018 (10.00) 

WK 3611 2018 

INIT 

22/03/2018 ESRB General Board, Steering Committee and Advisory 

Technical Committee: 

- Membership and voting modalities 

WK 3605 2018 

INIT 

22/03/2018 DE comment: Enhancing the ESRB’s identity and 
autonomy by creating the position of 

the ESRB Managing Director 

WK 3609 2018 

INIT 

22/03/2018 HU Non-Paper on the ESRB Review 

WK 3434 2018 

INIT 

19/03/2018 Agenda  

(26 March) 

WK 343 2018 

INIT 

15/01/2018 SE Non-paper on voting rights in the ESRB General 

Board 

WK 342 2018 

INIT 

15/01/2018 ESRB Review - Presidency Note 

WK 208 2018 

INIT 

11/01/2018 Draft Agenda - Working Party on Financial Services 

(ESFS Review package) on January 17, 2018 (10:00) 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5950/20;Nr:5950;Year:20&comp=5950%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:6020;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1092/2010;Nr:1092;Year:2010&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:6019;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAG&code2=R-3435&gruppen=&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:6018;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:6017;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:3617;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:3614;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAG&code2=R-3435&gruppen=&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:3611;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:3605;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:3609;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:3434;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:343;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:342;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:208;Year:2018&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAG&code2=R-3435&gruppen=&comp=


 

 

5950/20   JAS/mf 4 

 ECOMP.1.B.  EN 
 

 

WK 14398 2017 

INIT 

05/12/2017 ESRB Review - Presidency Issues Note 

WK 14227 2017 

REV 1 

01/12/2017 Draft Agenda - Working Party on Financial Services – 

ESFS Review package (ESRB review) on 8 December 

2017 (10:00 – 14:00) 

WK 14227 2017 

INIT 

01/12/2017 Draft Agenda - Working Party on Financial Services – 

ESFS Review package (ESRB review) on 8 December 

2017 (10:00 – 14:00) 

WK 11713 2017 

INIT 

19/10/2017 Agenda of the Working Party on Financial Services - 

ESFS Review package on 18 October 2017 

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5950/20;Nr:5950;Year:20&comp=5950%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:14398;Year:2017&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:14227;Year:2017;Rev2:1&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:14227;Year:2017;Rev2:1&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAG&code2=R-3435&gruppen=&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:14227;Year:2017&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAG&code2=R-3435&gruppen=&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=WK&code2=&gruppen=Nr:11713;Year:2017&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=13626&code1=RAG&code2=R-3435&gruppen=&comp=



